502378246 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IHC Intellectual Asset Management, LLC	10/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMOUNTAIN INVENTION MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	36 South State Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8100899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (801) 578-6926

 Email:
 jbbarnett@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Higgs c/o Stoel Rives LLP Address Line 1: 201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: One Utah Center

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43085/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Higgs
Signature:	/Daniel C. Higgs/
Date:	06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ArticlesOfAmendment_IntermountainInventionManagementLLC#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0231 This form must be type written or computer generated.

AMENDMENT

SEP 2 2 2010

Utah Div, Of Corp. & Comm. Code



State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

The state of the s	
Pursuant to UCA § 48-2c-408, the individual named below to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for	ow causes this Amendment to the Articles of Organization filing, and states as follows:
File Number: 5653945-0160	
The name of the limited liability company is: IHC Inte	ellectual Asset Management, LLC
The Articles of Organization shall be amended as set for	th herein (mark all that apply):
There is a change in the name of the limited liabi Intermountain Invention Management, LL	
The articles of organization are amended as follo	ws:
Article I is amended by deleting the entire paragraph as written The name of the limited liability company is Intermountain Inv.	·
A change of ownership structure or exchange/rec	lassification of interests:
The amendment was adopted on September 21	, 20 10 (must be within the last 60 days)
Each amendment was adopted by the members at 2c-204, or otherwise required by the articles or or	nd any managers, as required by Section 48-2c-803 or 48- rganization or operating agreement.
Delayed effective date (if not to be effective upor	n filing) (not to exceed 90 days)
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Am by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and be	^ .
Name: Michael S. Mayer	Signed: N Man

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Manager

Mailing/Faxing Information: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html Division's Website: www.corporations.utah.gov

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of \$20 to this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof

800 Date 10-14-10

Dated: October 12, 2010

Kathy Berg Division Director

PATENT

REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 06/10/2013

Name: Michael S. Mayer

Capacity:

Member